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Number of Fake Schools


†192. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:

 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

 (a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that number of schools in various parts of the country are functioning on papers only and if so, the details thereof,

State/UT-wise;


 (b) whether the Government has taken steps against such schools and if so, the details

thereof; and


 (c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): Education being a concurrent subject, majority of schools and the State Examination

Boards come under the purview of respective State Government/UT Administration. No data is maintained at Central level with regard to fake schools.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.

